MM) 12/9/019

01-03-2000



101235719

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

The state of the s

Attorney Docket No. P8075-9025 Date: December 9, 1999

To the Honorable Commissioner o	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Hiroyuki SUGAMOTO; and Takaaki FURUYAMA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yesxx No 3. Nature of conveyance: xx Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) New Application	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 23 Page: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP 123 Page: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP 124 Page: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Murray & Oram LLP 125 0000078 09457889, 655 Fifteenth Street, N.W. Suite 330 - G Street Lobby, Washington D.C. 20005-5701	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 XX Included in attached Check # 21660 XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an document.	
Charles M. Marmelstein Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,895 Total number of page	December 9, 1999 Date es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 010460 FRAME: 0010

Docket	No.	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Or to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter	ne Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and v ASSIGNOR) by	aluable consideration paid			
(1 m	FUJITSU LIMITED					
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,					
Addies(es)/	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan				
Title of nvention)	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of wh sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the CIRCUIT FOR RESETTING A F		st to the invention entitled			
If the assignment being filed fter the	for which application for Letters Patent of the indicated below:	ne United States was executed on even date	herewith unless otherwise			
iling of the	*filed on	*filed on, Serial No				
ection must be ompleted)	(NIKAIDO, MARNIELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORANI is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)					
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to b renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all pagdivisional, reissue or reexamination applicate with such applications as the ASSIGNEE in The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all page legal proceeding which may be declared con	ions thereof and also to execute separate a nay deem necessary or expedient. its necessary in connection with any interfe	erence, litigation, or other			
	reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or re in every way possible in obtaining and produ other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	eissue patent issued thereon and to coope icing evidence and proceeding with such i	rate with the ASSIGNEE interference, litigation, or			
ignatures)	Hiropuki Inganoto (SIGNATURE)	Hiroyuki SUGAMOTO (TYPE NAME)	November 30, 199 (DATE)			
	7/ / 7	Takaaki FURUYAMA	November 30, 199			
	Jakaski Turuyana (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED	•				

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/09/1999 REEL: 010460 FRAME: 0011